
RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

Council Report for June 21, 2021 Committee of Whole Meeting 

Groveport Aquatic Center (Outdoor Water Park) 
Please see attached report regarding 2021 attendance thus far. In addition, I would like to thank 
all of our full and part-time staff for all of the work they did in regards to getting the pool ready 
for the season and they work they do on a daily basis to provide a great service to our members 
and patrons. We have received many positive comments from members and patrons. They have 
been very understanding as to the closing of the lazy river. 

July Newsletter 
The July Newsletter will be forwarded to you once it is complete. 

Groveport Fighting Fish 
The Groveport Fighting Fish Youth Swim Team are once again utilizing the Groveport Aquatic 
Center for practices and meets. 

#Groveport Residents: 4 
# of Corporate Residents: 2 
# of Non-Residents: 78 
*of the 78 swimmers, 6 of the swimmers have either a Groveport Recreation Center or 
Groveport Aquatic Center membership. 

Movie in the Park 
This free event will take place on Friday, July 23 (at dusk) in Groveport Park. Toy Story 4 will 
tentatively be shown on a giant inflatable screen. 

Kids Fest 
The event is scheduled for Saturday, Aug. 7 (9:00 am - 12:00 pm) in Groveport Park. Please see 
attached flyer for more information. 

Recreation Manager Interviews 
Staff is in the process of scheduling second interviews for the top two candidates. 

Bally Sports Summer Camp 
The Bally Sports Summer is underway. 30 campers are participating in weekly sport themed 
events at both the Recreation Center (West Gym B) and Groveport Park. 



Temp Temp Open Open Closed 

Day Date Low High All Day Partial Day All Day Rain 

Sat. 5/29/2021 47 55 x 
Sun. 5/30/2021 40 68 x x 
Mon. 5/31/2021 51 75 x 
Tue. 6/1/2021 60 78 x 
Wed. 6/2/2021 62 68 x x 
Thurs. 6/3/2021 58 72 x x 
Fri. 6/4/2021 59 86 x x 
Sat. 6/5/2021 60 88 x 
Sun. 6/6/2021 69 88 x x 
Mon. 6/7/2021 68 85 x x 
Tue. 6/8/2021 68 87 x 
Wed. 6/9/2021 67 76 x x x 
Thurs. 6/10/2021 68 82 x 
Fri. 6/11/2021 70 84 x x 
Sat. 6/12/2021 68 90 x 
Sun. 6/13/2021 70 90 x 
Mon. 6/14/2021 61 88 x 
Tue. 6/15/2021 61 79 x 
Wed. 6/16/2021 52 73 x 
Thurs. 6/17/2021 
Fri. 6/18/2021 
Sat. 6/19/2021 
Sun. 6/20/2021 
Mon. 6/21/2021 
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Thurs. 6/24/2021 
Fri. 6/25/2021 
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Tue. 6/29/2021 
Wed. 6/30/2021 
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Groveport Aquatic Center 

Daily Attendance 

2021 

Close #Season 

Time Pass Holders 

2:00 PM 0 
7:00PM 0 
7:00 PM 40 

7:00 PM 56 
7:00 PM 0 
7:00 PM 0 
7:00 PM 90 
7:00 PM 126 
7:00PM 154 
7:00 PM 25 
7:00 PM 77 
7:00 PM 0 
7:00 PM 41 
7:00 PM 72 
7:00 PM 209 
7:00PM 120 
7:00 PM 172 
7:00 PM 77 
7:00 PM 

#Day Passes Total Max. 

Holders Patrons Cap. Hit Misc. Info. 

2 2 No 
0 0 No 

232 272 No 
213 269 No 
0 0 No 
0 0 No 

323 413 No 
921 1,047 Yes 
988 1,142 Yes 
96 121 No Police called: 2 teen males rolling marijuana in men's restroom 

284 361 No 
0 0 No 

113 154 No 
164 236 No 
952 1,161 Yes Police Called: Male patron assaulted lifeguard by pushing her into pool 

737 857 Yes 
813 985 Yes 
422 499 No 
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Movie In The Park 
Friday, July 23, 2021 

Rain date scheduled for Saturday, July 24 

Toy Story 4 is a 2019 American computer animated I Movie starts at dusk 
comedy film produced by Pixar Animation Studios .. ____________ _. 
for Walt Disney Pictures. The film follows Toy Story 
3, as Sheriff Woody, Buzz Lightyear, and their other 
toy friends have found new appreciation living with 
Bonnie. They are joined by Forky, a spark that 
Bonnie made into a toy, and embark on a road trip 
adventure and run into an old friend from Andy's 
house. 

This film was released in theatres in the U.S. on 
June 21, 2019 and grossed $1,073 billion world­
wide. It won the Critics' Choice Award for Best 
Animated Feature and the Producers Guild Award 
for Best Animated Motion Picture. 

GroveportRecreationDepartment 

Groveport Park 
7370 Groveport Road 
Groveport, OH 43125 

RECREATION & 
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS DEPTS. 

groveport 
:HIO 

614-836-1000 
www .groveportrec.com 



groveport 
OHIO 

l<idsFest 2021 
Saturday, Aug. 7 (9:00 am - 12:00 pm) 

Groveport Park 
7370 Groveport Road• Groveport, OH 43125 
~ 

Touch-A-True I< 
Cops-N-Kids 

Bacl< to School Fest 
Cooperatively run by the City of Groveport Recreation, 

Community Affairs & Police Departments. 

DOCUMENT SHREDDING 
Bring up to 4 standard boxes of 
documents and watch them get 

shredded. Please bring a monetary 
or non-perishable food donation to 

benefit Groveport-Madison Human Needs. 

DOCUMENT 
DESTRUCTION 

SHRED WITH CONFIDENCE 

BE A PART OF THIS EVENT 
Do you have a business or own a vehicle that you would like to 

promote or share with our attendees at l<idsFest? Contact 
l<elly Carter (Aquatics Coordinator) at kcarter@groveport.org 

or 614-836-1000 ext. 15 12. 


